Spring Contacts
Contents
 Introduction 276
 Spring Contacts
 Specifications 278
 Antenna: Positive Stop 279
 Antenna: Extended C Style 280
 C Style 281

 Packaged in standard (EIA 481) Tape & Reel format.
EXTENDED ANTENNA CONTACTS
HOW TO ORDER
PART NO. HEIGHT DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D FINISH
S7131-45R 2.00 4.30 0.80 1.00 1.55 Gold
S7141-45R 2.50 4.50 0.80 1.00 1.55 Gold
S7151-45R 3.00 4.50 0.90 1.50 1.70 Gold
S7161-45R 3.50 4.50 1.05 2.00 1.95 Gold
S7171-45R 4.00 4.50 1.36 2.50 2.30 Gold
S7181-45R 4.50 4.50 1.82 3.00 2.50 Gold
S7191-45R 5.00 4.50 2.08 3.50 3.00 Gold
Recommended PC Board Pattern
A
B
3.60
C
D
4.60
2.30
Height
3.30
(0.35)
2.80
281www.harwin.com
SP
RI
N
G
CO
N
TA
CT
S
All dimensions in mm.
2.5mm HIGH1.7mm HIGH
3.5mm HIGH2.7mm HIGH
5.6mm HIGH4.0mm HIGH
ORDER CODE FINISH
S7121-42R Gold
Recommended
PC Board Pattern
ORDER CODE FINISH
S7091-42R Gold + Tin
ORDER CODE FINISH
S1791-42R Gold
ORDER CODE FINISH
S1741-46R Tin
ORDER CODE FINISH
S7061-42R Gold + Tin
S7061-46R Tin
Recommended
PC Board Pattern
Recommended
PC Board Pattern
Recommended
PC Board Pattern
Recommended
PC Board Pattern
ORDER CODE FINISH
S1761-42R Gold + Tin
S1761-46R Tin
Recommended
PC Board Pattern
Spring Contacts
Grounding/RFI Contacts
 SMT devices for use in shielding and grounding applications.
 For use on surface mount PCBs, in contact with metal
shields or frames.
 Suitable for both wiping and sliding actions.
 Ideal for automated requirements, using standard
placement equipment.
2.50
1.00 1.40

S
All dimensions in mm.
ORDER CODE
P70-1100045R
6.3mm FREE HEIGHT
 Packaging
Reel Quantity
 P70-1100045R:  650 on a Ø330mm reel
 P70-1030045R: 600 on a Ø330mm reel
 P70-1000045R: 1,400 on a Ø330mm reel
 P70-1010045R: 800 on a Ø330mm reel
 P70-1020045R: 700 on a Ø330mm reel
 Electrical
Current:   2A
 Mechanical
Spring force at working height

TACT PADS
All dimensions in mm.
ORDER CODE TAPE & REEL
S70-332002045R 2,000 on a Ø178 reel
CIRCULAR
 Materials
Base material: Beryllium Copper
Finish:  Gold
 Electrical
Current:   6A
Contact resistance:   0.15mΩ max
 Environmental
Operating temperature:  -40°C to +180°C
Recommended
PC Board Pattern
ORDER CODE DIM L DIM W DIM T TAPE & REEL
S70-125161545R 2.50 1.60 0.15 4,000 on a Ø178 reel
S70-138181045R 3.80 1.80 0.10 2,000 on a Ø178 reel
S70-138305045R 3.80 3.00 0.50 2,000 on a Ø178 reel
RECTANGULAR OVAL
ORDER CODE DIM T TAPE & REEL
S70-220101045R 0.10 9,000 on a Ø178 reel
S70-220102045R 0.20 9,000 on a Ø178 reel
Recommended
PC Board Pattern
Recommended
PC Board Pattern